503565888 11/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3612515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 036904 Frame 0052. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD P. EJZAK	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.
Street Address:	600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
City:	MURRAY HILL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13178885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. ZANGHI

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BLDG., 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUTZ 200611US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. ZANGHI
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Zanghi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=13178885_AsgnCoversheet#page1.tif source=13178885_AsgnCoversheet#page2.tif source=13178885_AsgnCoversheet#page3.tif source=13178885_AsgnCoversheet#page4.tif

PATENT 503565888 REEL: 037100 FRAME: 0185

source=LUTZ200611-CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=LUTZ200611-CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif





United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD P. EJZAK	12/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
City:	MURRAY HILL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13178885	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)363-9001

Phone:

216-363-9000

Email:

docketing@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

JOHN S. ZANGHI

Address Line 1:

1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2:

THE HALLE BLDG., 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NUMBER:
ALLONNEL	DOCKET	INCIMIDEIX.

LUTZ 200611US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ELAINE CHECOVICH

Signature:

/Elaine Checovich/

Date:

10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=611-asgn#page1.tif

source=611-asgn#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3590653

Receipt Date:

10/28/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

LUTZ 2 00611 Case Name/No. Ejzak 54

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received. I

Richard P. Ejzak of the City of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of IL,

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. 10/11/2015

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to AN IMPROVED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IP MULTIMEDIA BEARER PATH OPTIMIZATION THROUGH A SUCCESSION OF BORDER GATEWAYS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed October 17, 2008 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on under U.S. Serial No. 12/288,175, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign/to the United States for said inventions. RE 10/11/2015

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such

protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. DE 10/11/2015 the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. RE 10/11/2015

which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. United States of America))ss.:) State of Illinois "OFFICIAL SEAL" City of NAperville County of Durage PATRICIA ANN GRAW

Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. RE 10/4/2015

On this 4 day of <u>December</u>, 2008, before me personally came Richard P. Ejzak, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/6/2011

hit P. him 10/11/2015

2